part of eex group

> ecc

ECC Clearing Circular 5/2022

2022-01-31

New Go-live for Polish Intraday Market

Summary

In cooperation with EPEX SPOT, ECC will extend its clearing services in the Intraday market to Poland to further complete its pan-European power spot clearing offering.

The first trading day for the Polish Intraday Continuous product will be on the **2 February 2022.**

For more details on the upcoming Polish Intraday products please have a look in ECC's Clearing Circular 44/2021 which includes information about the Polish Intraday Continuous products groups, the precondition for admission, details on the nomination process, trading limits, margining and reporting.

Financial

News

Settlement

Risk Management

Information Technology

Contact European Commodity Clearing AG Clearing & Settlement Phone: +49 341 24680-444 E-mail: clearing@ecc.de